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At Belvoir Farm, Vs{e’ve been helpine
nature do its thing since 1984
caretaking the wild eco-systems of
our little corner of Leicestershire

to help them flourish.

Our Sparkling Elderflower is made us
our traditional family recipe blending
hand-picked elderflowers with leme

juice and pure spring water for
a delicately refreshing taste.

Alternatively, mix with white wine
for a spritzer or use as a mixer

with vodka or gin. :

Ingredients: carbonated spring wat€
sugar, elderflowers, pressed
lemon juice, citric acid.
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Alternatively, use a
vodka, whisky o
Ingredients: carbonated
sugar, lemon juice from
fresh root ginger infusion 2%, press
ginger juice 1%, ginger extracts, |
extract, capsicum extrac

Some juices may settle, t
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',srsr; MARSHMALLOW FLAVOUR TOFFEE COATED
FOPPED CORN

INGREDIENTS:jToffee! 817%) (Sugar, Gy
Butter (MillJESAIRMATSNMallow iz, r05¢ SVrup,
Caramelis€diSUganSYrup), Popped Corp i
Rapeseed[@ilfEmUISifier: Soya Lecithin

NUTRITIONALINFORMATION

" TYPICALVALUES (This pack contains 3 Servings)
" PER 100G PERSERVN

- (506)
Energy 1750 kJ 875 k)
414 kcal 207 keal

Fat 779 39¢

* of which saturates 2.0g 10g
Carbohydrate 83g 419
of which sugars S3g 279
auFibre 2.89 14q
Protein 21g g
Salt 11g 0.57

ALLERGEN ADVICE

Forallergens see ingredients highlighted in bold.

STORAGE/USAGE ADVICE

Store ina cool, dry place. Once open, reseal to keep

dirtight. Why not try using a peg to keep fresh
for longer,

€rnels,

Ma <
Y Contain unpopped kernels and sugar crystals

DIETA
RY ADvIcE: Suitable for Vegetarians
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TWRIg,
OFQENG‘LAND Gﬂ,
& BUTLER

OUR ENGLISH TEA BAGS CONTAIN THE FINEST CEYLON
TEA PLANTS, BRINGING DEEP-MALTY UNDERTONES
AND A RICH FINISH, THE PERFECT ACCOMPANIMENT

TO YOUR BREAKFAST OR TEA PARTY.

ENGLISH BREAKFAST TEA

INGREDIENTS 100% Black Tea.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

ONCE OPENED STORE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT.
BEST BEFORE SEE BASE OF PACK.

cartwrightandbutler.co.uk

GROWN AND PACKED IN SRI LANKA FOR .
CARTWRIGHT & BUTLER b
PO BOX 298 BEVERLEY HU17 6FG UK \ ¥
ARIAN CARTWRIGHT & BUTLER ® IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK mgg%mf
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CUMIN BREADSTICKS

Ingredients: Wheat flour (contains Calcium Carbonate,
lron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum Wheat Semolina, Extra

Virgin Olive O, Yeast, Salt, Cumin Seeds (%),
Ground Cumin (1%), Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract.

For allergens: Please see ingredients in bold
Suitable for vegetarians and vegans
Once opened store in an aitight container

Nutitional Typical values | Typical values
information per stick per100g
Ener 35kJ
5 8kcal
Fat 0.29
of which saturates 0039
Carbohydrate 1.5g
of which sugars 0lg
Fibre 0lg
Protein 0.29

Salt } 0.03g

Best before:

200012024 )

S

100g (3.502) € |
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Hamlet Deluxe Belgian Chocolate Collection, 175g

@ Assortiment van pralines met 36% vulling (21% karamelvulling, 8% hazelnootvulling, 7% framboosvulling) - Ingrediénten: sulker, volle melkpoeder, glucosestroop, cacaoboter', cacaomassa', plantaardige olién (palm, koolzaad) in wisselende
verhoudingen, gewlk:rde econdenseerde <l melk, huohnogun 2,8%, kokosvet, ag'mma's: vanille en fra(r]nboosg, boterolie (melk), emulgatoren: mhqedmine en 2471, z0ut, Chocolade: ten minste 50% cacaobestanddelen. Melkchocolade: ten
minste 2936 ta(aobeslandgelen. Witte e: ten minste 23% cacaobestanddelen. Kan sporen van andere noten bevatten. Assortiment de bonbons de chocolat avec fourrage 36% (219% fourrage au carame, 8% fourrage aux noisettes, 7%
L fourrage au framboise) - Ingrédients: sucre, lait entier en poudre, si de glucose, beurre de cacao, pate de cacao’, hulles végétales (palme, colza) en proportion variable, lait écrémé concentré suaé, noisettes 2,8%, %IBISSQ de noix de Coco, ardmes:
\vanille et framboise, huile butyrique (lait), émulsifiants: lécithine de soja et E471, sel. Cacao: 50% minimum (dans le chocolat). Cacao: 29% minimum (dans le chocolat au lait). Cacao: 23% minimum (dansle cho;olax blanc). Peut contenir des traces d'autres
s & coque. @ Assorted chocolates with 36% filling (21% caramel filling, 8% hazelnut filling, 7% raspberry filling) - Ingredients: sugar, whole millk powder, glucose syrup, cocoa butter’, cocoa mass , Ve etable oils (palm, rapeseed) in varying
ons, sweetened condensed skimmed millk, hazelnuts 2,8%, coconut fat, flavourings: vanilla and raspberry, butter oil (milk), emulsifiers; soy lecithin and E471, salt. (ocoa solids: chocolate: min. 50%, milk chocolate: min. 29%, white chocolate:
. Milk solids: milk chocolate: min. 24%. white chocolate: min. 27%. May contain traces of other nuts, Imported by: Hamlet Chocolates UK Ltd., Shearway BI‘JSinESS Park, Shearway Road, Folkestone CT194RH, United Kingdom GB Pralinenmischung
ing (21% Karamellfillung, 8% Haselnussfullung, 7% Himbeerfiillung) - Zutaten: Zucker, Vollmilchpulver, Glukosesirup, Kakaobutter', Kakaomasse', pflanzliche Ole (Palm, Raps) in veranderlichen Gewichtsanteflen, stark entdltes gezuckerte
Haselnilsse 2,8%, Kokosfett, Aromen: Vanillearoma und Himbeere, Butterfett (Milch), Emulgatoren: Sojalecithine und E471, Salz, Kakao: 50% mindestens im Schokoladenanteil, Kakao: 29% mindestens im Milchschokoladenan-
‘mindestens im Anteil weiBe Schokolade. Kann Spuren von anderen Schalenfrilchten enthalten. @ Surtido de bombones de chocolate con 36% de relleno (21% relleno de caramelo, 8% relleno de avellana, 7% relleno de frambuesa)
Gicar leche entera en polvo, jarabe de glucosa, manteca de cacao', pasta de cacao', aceites vegetales (paima, colza) en proporcion variable, leche desgrasado condensada azucarada, avellanas 2,8%, grasa de coco, aromas: vainilla y
aceite de mantequilla (leche), emulgentes: lecitina de sojay E471, sal. Porcentaje de cacao: Chocolate, cacao: 50% minimo; Chocolate con leche, cacao: 29% minimo; Chocolate blanco, cacao: 23% minimo. Puede contener trazas de otros frutos
@ Sortido de bombons de chocolate com 36% de recheio (21% recheio de caramelo, 8% recheio de avel3, 7% recheio de framboesa) - Ingredientes: agicar, leite em gd gordo, xarope de glicose, manteiga de cacau’, pasta de @au', 6leo
em 5es variavels, leite em p6 magro condensado aqucarado, avelds 2,8%, gordura de coco, aromas: baunilha e framboesa, 6leo de manteiga (leite), emulsionantes: | de sofa ¢ E471, sal. Percentagem de cacau:
chocolate de lete - cacau: 29% minimo, chocolate branco - cacau: 23% minimo. Pode conter outros frutos de casca rija em quantidades vestigiais. G Blandning av praliner med lﬁwllnm%m% karamellfylining,
hallonfylining) - Ingredienser: socker, helmjolkspulver, glukossirap, kakaosmor', kakaomassa', vegeiabiliska oljor (Ralm, raps)| varierande proportion, s6tad kondenserad skummy hasselndtter 2,3% kokosfett, aromer.
, emulgeringsmedel: sojalecitin och E471, sat. Kakaohaft: choklad: min. 50%, mjolkchoklad: min. 29%, vit choklad: 3%. Kan innehalla spdr av andra nétter. ? Suklaalajitelma 36% tayttd (21% karamelitaytet-
7% vadelmatéytetts) - Ainesosat: soker, téysmaitojauhe, glukoosisiirappi, kaakaovol', kaakaomassa', kasvidljyt (palmu, rapsi) vaihtelevina osuuksina,sokeroitu kondensoitu rasva hasselpahkinit 2,
aromit: vanilja ja vadelma, voidljy (maitoa), emulgointiaineet: sol]a!es'mini;a £471, suola, Kaakaota: suklaassa vahintadn 50%, maitosuklaassa vahi 29%, vglkqsuklaassa vahintddn 23‘%. Saattaa
asortimentas su 36% jdaru (21% karamelés jdaro, 8% lazdyno riesuty jdaro, 7% avieciy idaro) - Sudedamoslos dalys: cukrus, nenugriebto pleno milteliai, gliukozés sirupas, kakavos sviestas', kakavos masé’, aug;
limis, saldintas kondensuotas nugriebtas pienas, rieutal 2,8%, kokoso riebalai, kvaplosios medziagos - vanilé ir avieiy, lydytas sviestas (pienas), emulsikliai -soqueannas ir E471, druskos. Kakavos sausyjy medz
Kaip 50%, iame Sokolade - ne maziau kaip 29%, baltajame Sokolade - ne maziau kaip 23%. Sudétyje gali biti kity rie3uty pedsaky. @ Sokolades sortiments ar 36% pildjumu (21% karamelu pildijuma, 8% lazdu riekstu pildijuma,
pildijuma) - Sastavs: cukurs, pilny pulvers, glikozes sirups, kakao sviests', kakao masa', augu eljas (palmu, rap3u) mainigs pro s, saldinats kondensétais vajplens, lazdu rieksti 2,8%, kokosriekstu tauki, aromatizétaj - vanitas un
sta ek (piens), emulgatori lecitins un 471, sals. Kopéja kakao sausa masa: tumsaja Sokoladé - vismaz 50%, piena koladé - vismaz 29%, baltaja okoladé - vismaz 23%. Var satyrét itu riekstu dafinas. @ Mix czekoladek 2 36%
118 nadzienie karmelowe, 8% nadzienie z orzechow laskowych, 7% nadzienie malinowe) - Sktadniki: cukier, mleko w proszku, syror glukozowy, thuszaz kakaowy', miazga kakaowa’, oleje roslinne (palmowy, rzepakowy) w zmiennych
ach, slodzone skondensowane odtiuszczone mieko, orzechy laskowe 2,8%, thuszcz kokosowy, aromaty: waniliowy i malina, ol%naslang mieko), emulgatory: lecytyny (z sof) i E471, s6l. Czekolada: masa kakaowa minimum 50%, aekolada
‘masa kakaowa minimum 29%, biafa czekolada: masa kakaowa minimum 23%. Moze zawierac Sladowe ilosci innych orzechéw. & Cokolddové bonbny formované s 36% népini (21% karamelové npIng, 8% liskoofiSkové népiné, 7% malinové
= Slozen: cuke, susené plnotutné miéko, j sirup, kakaové mdslo', kakaové hmota', ostlinné oleje (palmovy, tepkuv{) v rlizném poméru, slazené kondenzované odstiedéné mléko, liskové 8%, kokosovy tuk, arémata: vanilka a
m&(slvz olej (mléko), emulgétory: in 2 EA71, st Obsah kakaové sutiny v éokoldda nejméné S0%, v miétnd éokolada nejméné 29%, v bild cokoldda nejméné 23%. Maze obsahovat stopy dalsich ofechii. @O Pralinevilaszték 36%
el (21

karamell toitelék, 8% mi telék, 7% malna toltelék) - Osszetevok: cukor, teljes tejpor, gliikoz szirup, kakadvaj', kaka(:maﬁsza‘, novényi olajok (palma, repce) valtozo arényban, cukrozott siritett sovany tej, mogyoré 2,8%,

el 10
0 zsir, arm:\mélc vanflia és mélna, »?awa] (tej), emulgesldszerek: széjalecitin és E471, s6. Kakad szérazanyag tartalom a csokoladéban: min.50%. Kakad szarazanyag tartalom a tejcsokoladéban: min.29%. Kakad szérazanyag tartalom a fehér

3 23%. Nyomokban eqyéb diéféléket tartalmazhat. @D AccopTumenT npanue ¢ 36% HanonHexWem (HanoHeHHe U3 Kapamenn 21%, HanonHenwe U3 dynayKa 8%, HanonHeHwe 3 ManHHbI 7%) - Cocras: caxap, uenbHoe cyxoe

, TMIOKO3HaR NATOKa, KaKa0-MACNO, KaKa0-MACCa', PACTHTEAIbHOE MACO (abMOBOE, PncoBOe) B Pa3NIHbIX NPONOPUMA, 06e3xmupeHHOe CryLLeHHoe MONIOKO, IECHBI@ OPeXH 2,8%, KOKOCOBbIH XHP, DOMATH3ATOPLI: BIHHNL U MANHK3,

 CMB04HOE MACO (MOMOKD), IMYbraTopbi: CORBBIN NEUNTHH W E471, conb. COAEPIKaHHE KaKao - B FOPLKOM LLIOKONATE MUHHMYM 50%, B MOOYHOM LUOKOAAZI MUHIMYM 29%, B 0BNIOM LWOKONAE MHHHMYM 23%. Bo3MOXHO CofiepKaHKe ApYuX

Sortiment de bomboane de ciocolata cu umplutura 36% (21% umplutura de caramel, 8% umplutura de alune, 7% umpluturd de zmeur) - Ingrediente: zahar, lapte praf integral, sirop de glucoza, unt de cacao, masa de cacao', ulefuri

(palmier, rapita) in proportii variate, lapte indulct degresat condensat, alune 2,8%, ?vésime de nuc de cocos, arome: vanilie si zmeura, unt ulei (lapte), emulgatori:lecitina de soia si E471, sare. Substanta uscata din cacao: in ciocolata minim

i clocolata cu lapte minim 29%, in ciocolata alba minim 23%. Poate contine urme de alte nud. @ AcopTUMeHT Ha WOKORAAW C 36% mbnHex: (21% Kapamene bnHex, 8% NeWHWKOB MbAKeX, 7% ManuHos MonHex) - (bCTaski: 3axap,

TBAHOMACNEH0 MARIKO K NDaX, FMIOKO3EH CHPON, KaKA0BO MACNO', KaKa0BA MACa', PACTHTEAHH MACNA (NANMOBY, CeMena Ha PanwL) B NPOMEHANBO CbOTHOLLIEHHe, KOHACH3HPaHO 0DE3MACNIEHO MAAIKO, ReLINWLIM 2,8%, KOKOC0BA MA3HHHA, apOMATH:
BHIWIMA  MATHH, TEYHO MALNO (mnsKo), emynraTop: coe neunTu U E471, con. CoIbpxaHie Ha Kakao: WOKONAA MHH. 50%, MAeeH WOKONaA MiH. 29%, 6An WoKonaa M. 23%. Moxe 43 CoAbPIA OCTATBUM O APYIH AAKM.

*Rainforest Alliance Certified. Find out more at ra.org o o
8)392 )5 100

Ten minste houdbaar tot: zie zijkant. A consommer de préférence avant le: voir sur le coté. Best before: see side. Mindestens haltbar N
bis: siehe Seite. Consumir preferentemente antes del: vr lateral. Consumir de preferéncia antes de/L: ver na lateral da embalagem. Y jj{ 53 daalall Sl
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Koel en droog bewaren. A conserver au sec et au frais. Keep cool and dry. Kiihl und trocken lagern. Conservar en lugar frescoy seco.

Conservar em local fresco, seco e isento de odores, N3o expor 3 luz solar. Farvaras svalt och torrt. Sdilytettévé villedssa ja kunassa,

Laikyti sausoje ir vésloje vietoje. Glabat sausa un vés3 vieta. Przechowywac w chiodnym | suchym miejscu. Uchovejte v suchu a

chladu. Szdraz, hvos helyen tartando. XpawTb B cyxom  npoxnaaom Mecre. A se pastra l loc uscat s racoros. fla e Coxpanasa Hamlet nv - Kerkstraat 77

Ha CYX0 H X13AHO MACTO. Min. +5°C/41°F - Max. +20°C/68°F BE-9120Vrasene -Tel.:
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Ingredients

EN - No legal description EN 707.001.0017D - Ingredients: sugar, whole milk powder,

glucose syrup, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, vegetable oils (palm, rape seed) in varying proportions
sweetened condensed skimmed milk, hazelnuts 2.8%, coconut fat, flavourings: vanilla and ’
raspberry, butter oil (milk), emulsifiers: lecithins (incl. soy) and E471, salt. Cocoa solids:
chocolate: min. 50%, milk chocolate: min. 29%, white chocolate: min. 23%. Milk solids:

milk chocolate: min. 24%. white chocolate: min. 27%. May contain traces of other nuts .



SCOTTISH

cin, thiamin), Vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), Sugar,
ats (32%), Golden syrup, Ginger crush (5%) (stem ginger,
r, water), Ground Ginger, Raising agents (diphosphates,
sodium carbonates), Sall, Emulsifier (polyglycerol esters of
 fatty acids), Flavourings, Colour (curcumin, annatto).

llergen advice: For Allergens, including Cereals containing gluten,
see ingredients in bold. May also contain tree nuts.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutritional Info: per 100g
Energy: 2152 k) / 515 keal
Fat: 26.7g

as Saturates: 8.6g
Carbohydrates: 62.3g

as Sugars: 29.49
Protein: 5.0g
Sal: 0.9g

Storage Instructlons: Store in a

cool, dry place. Once opened,

keep In an alrtight container.

Guarantee: If you are not satisfied

with your purchase, please return

the product and packaging stating

where and when It was purchased.
5060029 " 964351

150g € 5.30z




Multigrain Breadsticks 125gx12p

CHARACTERISTICS

and heat.

Description Multigrain Breadsticks with exfra virgin olive oil =125 g box

Ingredients Unblecched wheat flour, Wheat bran, Cereals flour 6% (wholemeal rye, wholemeal spelt wheat, peorl
barley, rice), Exira virgin olive oil (3%), Acacia fibre, Salt, Yeast, Malted whaat flour

Shelf-life 380 days from production day if kept closed in the orginal pock. in cool and dry place, far frorm lights

Average Values for 100g of finished product

Physical and Microbiological values

Energy | 429 kJ 386 kcal Hurmidity max 5%
Fat S.1g

s  Of which saturates 09g Ashes 2 7%
Carbokydrates &8

= Of Lhich sUgars 21% TPC (Ufc/g) <100
Fibre 10g Staph C+[Uic/g) <10
Protein 124 Yeasts and Moulds [Ufc/g] <100
Salt .89

Allergy Contains: May contain:
information Cereals with gluten (wheat, rye, spelt, barley) Milk, sesame seeds, soy and mustard.




let Deluxe Belgian Chocolate Collection, 175g

Ingredients

EN - No legal description EN 707
syrup, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, vegetab
sweetened condensed skimmed milk, haz conut fat, flavourings: vanilla and
raspberry, butter oil (milk), e ifiers: lecithins (incl. soy) an salt. Cocoa solids:
chocolate: min. ilk chocolate: min. 29%, white chocolate: min. 23%=Milk solids: milk
2 min. 24%. white chocolate: min. 27%. May contain traces of other nuts .

.0017D - Ingredients: sugar, who powder, glucose
i ed) in varying proportions,

Mrs Darlington's Caramelised Onion Chutney, 120g

Nutritionals
Energy 807kj — 192kcal
Fat 5.7

Of which saturates 0.4
Carbohydrate 33.8
Of which Sugars 32.3

Protein 1.0
Salt 0.3
Ingredients

Onions (46%), Sugar, dates (Rice Flour), malt vinegar (from barley), Bramley apples, rapeseed
oil, salt, spice, mustard, colour: natural caramel.

No artificial colour or preservatives.

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

312¢g


https://mrsdarlingtons.com/shop/caramelised-onion-chutney/#tab-nutritions_tab
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